
Safety “Security” Team Schedule CODES:

May 2021 RED Fire Emergency

Sunday 10 am 
service

Sunday 11:15 am 
service

Sunday 6 pm 
service

Wednesday 6pm 
service

BLUE Medical Emergency

PINK Missing or Lost Child

Volunteer 
#1

Mike Peterson Mike Peterson
Amanda and Darrel 

Dye
ORANGE

Actively Disruptive or 
Combative Person

Volunteer 
#2

Josh Veath and Sam 
Graham

Josh Veath and Sam 
Graham

YELLOW Suspicious Person

Volunteer 
#1

Bobby Joe Farmer Bobby Joe Farmer No Evening Services GREEN Cash or Offerings Escort

Volunteer 
#2

Josh Veath and Sam 
Graham

Josh Veath and Sam 
Graham

GRAY Weapon Identified

Volunteer 
#1

Mark Farris Mark Farris Mark Farris BLACK LOCKDOWN NOW!!!

Volunteer 
#2

Josh Veath and Sam 
Graham

Josh Veath and Sam 
Graham

911 CALL EMERGENCY 
SERVICES!!!

Volunteer 
#1

Mark Holtzclaw Mark Holtzclaw Mark Holtzclaw

Volunteer 
#2

Josh Veath and Sam 
Graham

Josh Veath and Sam 
Graham

Volunteer 
#1

Todd Hardin Todd Hardin No Evening Services

Volunteer 
#2

Josh Veath and Sam 
Graham

Josh Veath and Sam 
Graham

Volunteer #1 is asked to assist with monitoring surveillance cameras and front door of church; assist and greet 
those in attendance.                                                                                                                         Volunteer #2 serves 
as backup to Volunteer #1 and paroles sanctuary and inside facility as needed. 

Scheduling Contacts:
Mckenzie Hardin  (270) 402-1865
Kaylene Poff          (270) 849-4768

May 30 (Sun) 
& 

June 2 (Wed)          

Sunday (AM/PM) 

May 2 (Sun) 
& 

May 5 (Wed)          

May 9 (Sun) 
& 

May 12 (Wed)          

May 16 (Sun) 
& 

May 19 (Wed)          

May 23 (Sun) 
& 

May 26 (Wed)          

Team Member arrives 30 
minutes prior to services; all 
doors locked/secured before 
leaving facility.


